FROM = Distributed by History-Kart.150m.com - Please pay $2.00 distribution fee at our website

~ MCA4sSM/c ENGINE

MODEL NO. 400162D SERIAL NUMBERS PREFIXED 10-

ILLUSTRATED
PARTS LIST

O MARCH 1973

"he policy of McCulloch Corporation is one of con- Page
inval improvement in design, manufacturing and
:ngineering advancements wherever possible to as-
sure still finer two-cycle power tools. Hence, speci~ )

‘teations, equipmenf): colors, design and mcnsfoc- Figure 2. Carburetor Assembly... 4
urer's suggested list prices are subject to change
vithout notice and MceCulloch Corporation reserves
he right to moke such changes without prior notifi-
:ation or obligation to backfit or supply backfit com-
»onents for units previously shipped from the factory.

M. McCULLOCH

COPYRIGHT 1973 U,S.A.
McCULLOCH CORPORATION 89607

. 11%24@; .

Figure 1. General......cecoevenn 2

Figure 3. Powerhead Assembly... 6

~~

\



FrROM : FARx MO, @ BE3-952-6HEd Feh, B2 2082 B3:82AM P2

Figure 1. General



FrROM : FARx MO, @ BE3-952-6HEd Feh, B2 20802 B3:82AM FP3

MC 49 M/c

FIGURE 1. GENERAL

-
\‘J Ttem Part Unils Per ftem Part Units Per
No. Number Description Assy No. Number Description Assy
1 102760 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 1 4 20 848632 Housing - Fan 1
2 110284  Washer - #10 4 21 100249  Nut - Hex 1/4-2v 2
3 101326  Nut - Hex 10-24 2 22 100153  Lockwasher - 1/4 2
4 104815 S¢rew - Hex hd 10-24 x 7.'8 23 Carburetor Assy - (See
{SEMS) 3 Figure 2) 1
5 101326 Nut - Hex 10-24 3 24 65939 Gasket - Carburetor 1
88636 Starter Assy 1 25 68091 Valve Assy - Reed block 1
6 104396 . Screw - Panhd 10-24 x 26 101987 . Screw -Rdhd 6-32x1/4 4
34 ‘ 2 27 65904 . Plate - Clamp 2
7 89354 . Cover - Starter 1 28 68074 . Valve - Reed 2
8 57232 . Plate - Starter handle 1 29 68894 Gasaket - Reed block 1
g 57231 . Cup - Starter handle 1 30 110439 Screw - Skt hd 10-24 x 1 4
10 57230 . Handie - Starter 1 31 24236 Washer - Special 4
i1 101136 . Rivet - Rope 1 32 88137 Manifold Assy - Carburetor 1
12 28718 . Rope - Starter 1 33 47868 . Stud - Manifold 2
13 57792 . Drum - Starter 1 34 69526 Gasket = Manifold 1
14 57790 . Ratchet - Starter 1 35 105187  Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20x1 4
15 51665 . Spring - Rewind 1 36 103643  Washer - 1/4 4
16 89353 . Base - Starter 1 37 67254 Cover - Crankcase bottom 1
17 88635 Guard - Fiywheel 1 38 65654 Gasket - Bottom cover 1
18 88642 Nameplate ] 38 Powerhead Assy (See Figure 3)
19 86387 Cover Assy - Spark plug 1
N



FrROM = FARA MO, @ BHE5-952-6HE4 Febh, B2 2642 B31H3AM P4

)

Figure 2, Carburetor Assembly

g
w
Wt



























